of the time of exercise of put option, is rM5,000,000 or more.

(iii) the purchaser grants to the company the right to sell the option Shares to the purchaser (“put

option B”) on or after the expiry of 48 months from the date of the cpoA (“put option B period”).

the put option B shall be exercisable by the company within 6 months from the expiry of 48

months from the date of the cpoA at rM300,000 irregardless of the turnover of Avc.

  the put option A and put option B may be exercisable by the company in respect of all and not part of the

option Shares within the put option A period and put option B period.

42. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

  the Group has made a revised provision of deferred tax liabilities arising from revaluation of freehold land

and buildings and leasehold land and buildings in the previous inancial year. Accordingly, the comparative

igures for the revaluation reserve and deferred tax liabilities have been adjusted to relect this provision.

  comparative amounts as at 31 December 2011 have been restated as follows:

   AS

   PREVIOUSLY  AS

   REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS RESTATED

Group   RM RM RM

effect on consolidated

 Statement of financial position

revaluation reserve   7,994,226 (634,783) 7,359,443

Deferred tax liabilities   972,640 634,783 1,607,423

effect on other comprehensive income

revaluation surplus on property,

 plant and equipment, net of tax   7,994,226 (634,783) 7,359,443

BRITE-TECH BERHAD (550212-U)   █   Annual Report 2012

99

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012 (CONT’D)

43.  EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO MFRSs

 As stated in Note 3, these are the irst inancial statements of the Group and of the company prepared in

accordance with MfrSs.

 the accounting policies set out in Note 4 have been applied in preparing the inancial statements of the

Group and of the company for the year ended 31 December 2012, the comparative information presented

in these inancial statements for the year ended 31 December 2011 and in the preparation of the opening